Survey of Entering Student Engagement - 2019 Cohort
2019 Benchmark Frequency Distributions - Main Survey

Entering Students Only
[Weighted]
Academic and Social Support (ACSOCSUP)

2019 Cohort
Variable Responses Count Percent
Item 18: Think about your experiences from the time of your decision to attend this college through the end of the first three weeks of
your first semester/quarter.
18I. All instructors clearly explained academic RESOURCE Strongly disagree 1,523 1.6
and student support services available at this
college [ACSOCSUP] Disagree 6,271 6.6
Neutral 17,866 18.9
Agree 40,056 424
Strongly agree 28,699 304
Total 94,416 100.0
18m. All instructors clearly explained course GRADEPOL Strongly disagree 533 0.6
grading policies [ACSOCSUP]
Disagree 2,167 2.3
Neutral 9,210 97
Agree 42,203 446
Strongly agree 40,425 42.8
Total 94,539 100.0
18n. All instructors clearly explained course SYLLABI Strongly disagree 410 0.4
syllabi (syllabuses) [ACSOCSUP]
Disagree 1,614 1.7
Neutral 7173 7.6
Agree 39,419 41.8
Strongly agree 45,685 48.4
Total 94,301 100.0
180. I knew how to get in touch with my FACMEET Strongly disagree 637 0.7
instructors outside of class [ACSOCSUP]
Disagree 2,102 2.2
Neutral 8,818 93
Agree 40,616 429
Strongly agree 42,462 44.9
Total 94,635 100.0
18q. At least one other student whom | didn't OSTUDNAM Strongly disagree 2,940 3.1
previously know learned my name [ACSOCSUP]
Disagree 5777 6.1
Neutral 11,059 1.7
Agree 36,011 38.0
Strongly agree 38,896 411
Total 94,684 100.0
18r. At least one instructor learned my name FACNAM Strongly disagree 1,767 1.9
[ACSOCSUP]
Disagree 3,841 4.1
Neutral 9,436 10.0
Agree 36,383 38.7
Strongly agree 42,624 453
Total 94,051 100.0
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Item 18: Think about your experiences from the time of your decision to attend this college through the end of the first three weeks of

18s. I learned the name of at least one other STUNAM Strongly disagree 1,970 21
student in most of my classes [ACSOCSUP]

Disagree 4,393 4.6

Neutral 8,890 94

Agree 36,364 384

Strongly agree 43,064 455

Total 94,681 100.0
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